
IDOH

STI Specialists

Courtney Schaber+

#7, #8, #11

317-234-2695

Dawson Groves

#1, #4, #6

317-233-7005

Corey Peek

#2, #3, #10 

317-232-3225

Andrew Templon

#5, #9

317-617-5247

Michael Gonsiorek

#5, #9

317-719-8420

IDOH 
Prevention Program Director

John Nichols

317-232-3082

June 2024

District #10

Nancy Madrigal-Ramirez
nmadrigal-ramirez@elkhartcounty.com
P  574-523-2147 

F  574-389-3153

District #3

Kathy Thornson
kathy.thornson@allencounty.us
P  260-449-3021

F  260-449-3507

District #4

Dawson Groves
dgroves1@health.in.gov
P  317-233-7005 

F  317-234-0144

District #6

Rachel Martinez
rmartinez@madisoncounty.in.gov
P  765-641-9410

F  765-646-9247

District #7

Miranda Ettinger
mettinger@co.monroe.in.us
P  812-349-2829 

F  812-339-6481

District #8

John Dunn
jdunn@vanderburghcounty.in.gov
P  812-449-9471

F  812-435-5041

District #9

Jesse Shields 
jshields@clarkcounty.in.gov
P  812-288-2706 x217

F  812-288-1474

District #1

Beverly Edwards
bevedwards@gary.gov
P  219-239-2015

F  219-881-1396

District #2

Laura Cianciolo-Heth
lcianciolo-heth@nimchn.com
P  574-318-4095

F  574-387-4047

District #5

Julia Lay                     Isabella Rubio
(Syphilis/HIV)                            (Chlamydia/Gonorrhea)

jlay@marionhealth.org    irubiocardozo@marionhealth.org
P  317-221-8302          P  317-221-8357

F  317-221-8301           F  317-221-8301     

District #11

Shantel Wright 
shantel.wright@meridianhs.org
P  765-288-8770 x5242

F  765-288-8516

IDOH 
Operations Manager

Gurpreet Dhillon

317-234-6607
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Disease Intervention Specialist Contact Map
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